25

[David Parr Day - July 23, 2019]

Resolution commending David Parr on the occasion of his retirement from Presidio Middle School, and declaring July 23, 2019, as David Parr Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, David Parr has spent the past 34 years inspiring, informing, and educating thousands of students with his personable, patient, and thoughtful teaching style; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Parr was a constant source of warmth and positivity for the 29 years he worked at Presidio Middle School; and

WHEREAS, Former students describe Mr. Parr as "a phenomenal teacher," with "a unique style," who "made social studies interesting so that no one feels bored"; and

WHEREAS, Former students report that Mr. Parr motivated them to apply themselves to their studies, checked in with them regularly, and offered a sympathetic ear when they needed someone to talk to; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Parr consistently went far above and beyond the call of duty in his role as a public school educator, spending countless hours mentoring students outside of class and long after they graduated; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Parr's presence at Presidio Middle School will be deeply missed, and his impact on the community he served will continue to ripple out for generations; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends and congratulates David Parr on the occasion of his retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declares July 23, 2019, David Parr Day in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	190797	Date Passed:	July 23, 2019
Resolution commending David Parr on the occasion of his retirement from Presidio Middle School, and declaring July 23, 2019, as David Parr Day in the City and County of San Francisco.			
July 23, 2019 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED			
Ayes: 11 - Brown, Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee			
File N	File No. 190797 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/23/2019 the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.		DOPTED on 7/23/2019 by ervisors of the City and
			la Calvillo f the Board
	Insigned ondon N. Breed Mayor		2/2019 Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without her approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board 2/2019 Date